Data Sheet
ASCB-NTC2-0A307
1413 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Description
The Broadcom® ASCB-NTC2 series are the latest
high-brightness tricolor LEDs targeting small pixel pitch
displays. They come in a 1.4 mm × 1.3 mm PLCC-4
package. Their full black body appearance with diffused

3
ASCB-NTC2-0A307 Data Sheet 1413 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Part Numbering System
A S C B - N T x1 2 - 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C Full Black Body
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin A Red = Bin R1, R2, R3 Red: Bin R1, R2, R3
Green: Bin G1, G2, G3
Blue: Bin B1, B2, B3
Green = Bin G1, G2, G3
Blue = Bin B1, B2, B3
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins from minimum
x4 Color Bin Option 0 Red = Bin A, B, C, D, E, F
Green = Bin J, K, L, M, N, P, Q, R, S, T
Blue = Bin A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J
x5 Test Option 7 Test Current: Red 10 mA, Green 10 mA, Blue 5 mA
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
R1 155 170
R2 170 205
R3 205 225
Green
G1 365 400
G2 400 480
G3 480 530
Blue
B1 45 50
B2 50 60
B3 60 66
CAT: R2 G1 B2 – Red intensity bin R2
– Green intensity bin G1
– Blue intensity bin B2
BIN: A M E – Red color bin A
– Green color bin M
– Blue color bin E
Broadcom ASCB-NTC2-0A307-DS101
4
ASCB-NTC2-0A307 Data Sheet 1413 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
A 618 623 0.6873 0.3126
0.6696 0.3136
0.6790 0.3042
0.6972 0.3027
B 619 624 0.6894 0.3104
0.6716 0.3116
0.6807 0.3026
0.6989 0.3010
C 620 625 0.6915 0.3083
0.6736 0.3096
0.6822 0.3010
0.7006 0.2993
D 621 626 0.6935 0.3064
0.6755 0.3077
0.6837 0.2995
0.7022 0.2977
E 622 627 0.6954 0.3045
0.6773 0.3059
0.6852 0.2981
0.7037 0.2962
F 623 628 0.6972 0.3027